FORM PTO-1619AG P Expres 06/30/99 OMB 065 1,0027 APR 1 3 2001

04-26-2001



101690349

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	101000010			. e . e.
PADEMA	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	.Υ	TRAIL	200 1
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar			document(s)	orgopy(jes).
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	e	1AT	
XX New	Assignment	Security	Agreen t	FEE P
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	of Name	ROCE
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger			d Releaserof Property Security
Corrective Document	(For Us	U.S. Governi o ONLY by U.S. Gove		Agreement
Reel # Frame #		partmental File		et File
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying	g parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Canadian Imperial Bar	nk of Commerce			
Name (line 2) New York Agency, as A	Agent			Execution Date
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				5793577
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional nan		parties attached If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) Read-Rite Corporation	n		ل	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation	on		:	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 345 Los Coches			<u></u> ,	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			J 	1
Address (line 3) Milpitas	CA USA State/Country		5035 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	.uuless Enterf	or the first Receivin		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		v		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	-1		
A second to the				
			ded including ti	me for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and properties of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, But the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information PRAME: 0822

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 415-398-4700
Name Murphy Sheneman Juli	ian & Rogers	
Address (line 1) Attn: Ted H. Sien		
Address (line 2) 101 California Stree	et, Suite 3900	
Address (line 3) San Francisco, CA 9	94111	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)	5793577	5801531 5792547
	5795451	5784224 5793550
	5796558	5784228 5793279
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.		PCT
	total number of properties involved.	# 91
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3640 °C

Method of Payment: Deposit Account

Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

Deposit Account

indicated herein.

Ted H. Sien	wyn
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Enclosed 🔀

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

No

PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0823

Yes

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	100 1 3 3	CONTIN	ORM COVER SHE UATION 'S ONLY	ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies)		dditional names of conveying		
	Conveying Perties	MEET		ig parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
_					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	artv(ies)	F			
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<u>L</u>	Mark if additional name	s of receiving part	ies attached
Name (line 1)					¬
Name (line 2)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)				——————————————————————————————————————	must be a separate document from
,					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		
	r			Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Adduses as as					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	L				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)					
·	umber(s) or Pater	at Number(s)	State/Country Mark if additional no	Zip C	ode
Application IN	Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number	X Mark if additional no (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		me property).
	tent Application Nun		1	Patent Numb	
			5087332	5237476	5282103
			5117589	5254373	5290416
			5173826	5255141	5299081
			5203119	5255142	5309305
			5214589	5256266	5327310

PATENT

	OVEEVOR
<u>, </u>	APR 1 3 2001
	FORM PTO-1619C Body 063009 OMB 063 10007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Conveying Par	Service Servic	rk if additional	names of conveying par	ties attach	ed Ex	cution Date
Name (line 1)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				Mont	h Day Year
realite (ine)						
Name (line 2)					Ex	ecution Date
						h Day Year
Name (line 1)						ا لنـــــا
Name (line 2)					_{Ex}	ecution Date
Name of the		···			Mont	h Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving p	arties attache	ed .
Enter additional Re	-	ا السيط		.		
Name (line 1)					ls an as:	nent to be recorded signment and the
Name (line 2)					domicile	g party is not ed in the United
reserve (mie z)					of a do	n appointment nestic representative ned. (Designation
Address (line 1)						a separate
Address (line 2)					Assignm	
7(22:002 (1		
Address (line 3)	City	L	State/Country	Zip	Code	
ı					If docum	nent to be recorded signment and the
Name (line 1)					receivin	g party is not id in the United
Name (line 2)					States, a	n appointment of a
. 1					- 45 - 45 - 6	1. (Designation must parate document from
Address (line 1)					Assigni	nent)
Address (line 2)				7		1
الماء والماء الماء ا			State/Country		Zip Code	J
Address (line 3)	City Datent Number	er(s) [x		nbers attac	ched	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number Patent Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (I	NOT ENTER BOTH HU	mbers for	the same proj	репу).
Enter either the	stent Application Number(s)	1		Patent N	448	5406432
	Icon Approx		5335458	3,55		
			5339702	5373	408	5410794
1				5385	637	5434826
		}	5353180			
	1		5357389	5386	666	5436779
	J		5359480	5396	387	5438273
			[3337460]			
1		•				

PATENT

					-4
	APR	1	3	2001	بر
FORM	PT M/30/	O.	-10	619C	Š
Expires OMB OF	र्ग-६०२	7	r.T.	1100	/

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RALLE	p'	PAIENIS	UNLI		
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	-	Mark if addit	tional names of conveying par	ties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					:
Name (line 2)			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>]
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	receiving part	ies attached
	eceiving Party(ies)			, -	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)				L	Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Mattie (ane 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		·			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	}
Name (line 1)				[If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
			State/Country	_ lZig	Code
Address (line 3)	lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s)		mbers attache umbers for the	d : same property).
i reservisher th	A Patent Application Trust		X Mark if additional number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Patent Nut	mber(s)
P	atent Application Numb	er(s)	5438470	54734	5768073
			5446613	54734	5529814
] [5452168	55049	
			5465477	55088	
			5472736	55164	5771138
	J				

PATENT

OIPE 10	
FORM-PTO-1619C Expires 082099 OMB 0651 0827	O SULLY

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

JA TRE	DEM				
Conveying Par		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties	<u> </u>			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
Name (line 2)			***		
<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					÷
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties a	ttached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(îes)				
Name (line 1)				i	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				d	eceiving party is not omiciled in the United
_					tates, an appointment f a domestic representative s attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)					nust be a separate locument from
Address (line 2)					ssignment.)
- ا د رو در در الله					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					document to be recorded an assignment and the
				1 4	eceiving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)				 1 d	omestic representative is
Address (line 1)				ь	e a separate document from ssignment)
Address (line 2)					
Addiess (iii.e.)				Zip Cod	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country Mark if additional nu	where strached	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent No Patent Application Number or t	umber(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	imbers for the sam	e property).
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of C			Patent Numbe	r(s)
Pa	tent Application Number	(S)	5568981	5612098	5654851
			5576914	5772493	5657191
					5668477
		·	5578342	5617278	
			5602699	5627704	5680213
	l		5505475	5646805	5685645
			5606476	104000	

PATENT

		APR	1	3	2001
M	PI	O-16	19	C	
es ∪c 065	1-0027	Carr.			1 2 to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/3059 OMB 0651-0027	100		ITINUATI ENTS OI			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	-	Ma	ark if additiona	nl names of conveying par	ties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						· Execution Date · Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Шм	ark if additional names of	receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ie	s)				M da sussimble he seemeded
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)						is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					<u> </u>	Assignment)
Address (line 3)		City		State/Country	Zip (Code
Name (line 1)					[if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)						States, an appointment or a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)						be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)			1			
Address (line 3)		city] L	State/Country	-bara attach	Zip Code
Application N	e Patent Applicado	I lamina	er(s) [tent Number	X Mark if additional nu (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	imbers for the Patent Nu	umber(s)
P	atent Application	on Number(s)		. 5694276	5717	5739987
] [5704715	5726	
]			5705973	5727	
]			5707538	5731	
	7			5708358	5734	5742459

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 APR 1	3	2001	,
OMB 0651-0027	J	Luui	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT			
Conveying Pa		Execution Date			
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached			
-	receiving Party(ies)	Ì			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		Is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	{			
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 1)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
D ₂	atent Application Number(s)				
	5742581 5758406				
	5748413 5764451				
	5750275				
	5751528				
	5754367				

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PATENTS)

RECITALS

- A. Read-Rite Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Read-Rite"), Sunward Technologies, Inc., and Sunward Technologies, California, as Grantors, and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency, as Agent ("CIBC"), as Lender, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 1998, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 1998, at Reel 9500, Frame 0342, with respect to Patents, pursuant to which Read-Rite granted to CIBC a security interest in and lien on all of its interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein).
- B. CIBC desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIBC hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, the Patents set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and reassigns to Read-Rite, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of CIBC in and to Read-Rite's interest in such Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: March 26, 2001

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency as Agent

Name: Paul Chakmak

Title: Managing Director

PATENTS - 10/19/98

RECORDED: 04/15/2001